
REFER TO ARCH FOR SLOPE

NOT IN SCOPE

NOT IN SCOPE

D

C

B

A

A.5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 105.6 6.6

C.6

C.2

A.3

0 1.5 1.9 2.3 3.7 4.3 11

2765 3380 2325 790 2300 4600 4600 2300 2300 4600 4330 2570 4135 2765 6900 6900 6900 3030

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

250 WALL

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

250 WALL

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

250 WALL

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

300 WALL

250 WALL

250 WALL

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

ELEV

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

ELEV

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

DIV BM

ELEV

67490

2
8

9
0

3
3

3
0

1
9

8
0

1
5

0
0

3
7

0
0

2
4

4
0

2
0

6
0

1
7

9
0

0

1
2

5
1

3
5

0

225 CONC SLAB

R/W: 15@400 CONT T&B

EW

AND 3-20IR EW (TYP UNO)

TLL

BUL

T
U

L

B
LL

400 WALL BELOW 250 WALL BELOW

SUMP PIT

250 WALL

SUMP PIT
250 WALL
TYP AROUND 

SUMP PITS

1
5

0
1

5
0

V
B

R
 A

B
O

V
E

VBR ABOVE

V
B

R
 A

B
O

V
E

-5
0

CL
45

CL 125

1
0

8
7

5
1

3

1
1

4
6

2600

2
5

2
1

0
1

6

1
2

5
0

1
0

1
6

1
5

2
4

3
0

0

8
7

0
1

7
2

1
2

5
9

ALONG GL A

BM 250x900
ALONG GL D

BM 250x900
ALONG GL 11

UNO

400 WALL BELOW

BM 250x900

BM 600x900

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

2
5

0
 W

A
LL

150

150

CLCL143 210
CL 185280 9401040 2530

1120

2435 1795 2285
230

1050 2450 2095
2951040

2450 2195
815 110010951105

150W x135H

CURB TYP

150W x135H

CURB TYP

150W x135H

CURB TYP

150W 

x135H

CURB TYP

1220x1220x150 THK 

FROST SLAB TYP.

2440x1220x150 THK 

FROST SLAB TYP.

2440x1220x150 THK 

FROST SLAB TYP.

1

S900

SI
M

1

S900

TYP

2
0

5

2015 1780

1780

2
7

2

BM 500X600

B
M

 5
0

0
X

6
0

0

B
M

 5
0

0
X

9
0

0

BM 500X600

ITEMS WITHIN DASHED 

LINE ARE NOT IN SCOPE

3370

1

S900

SIM

SLAB THICKENING 

AT EDGES GALV 10@300

300

500

5
7

5

10@300

10@200H

10@300

2-15 T&B CONT

AT EDGES

15@300 BEW

61

EQ EQ

150 THK VOID FORM

RIGID INSULATION

20

4
0

0

COMPACTED 

GRANULAR
REFER TO 

BUILDING 

SECTIONS 

FOR BM 

REINF

61

10@300

SLAB EDGE BEYOND

BM EDGE BEYOND

4

4

9

9

15

75

1
7

5

7
5

175

HORIZ RIGID INSULATION TO 

HAVE MIN 200 kPA BEARING 

CAPACITY

1

1

GRID

GROUND FLOOR

232015

SITE DEVELOPMENT

1 : 125

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

DISCIPLINE :

DRAWN BY :

APPROVED BY :

PRINT DATE :

DEVELOPED BY :

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED 

DOCUMENTS ARE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. 

REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND 

RELATED DOCUMENTS IN ANY FORMS IS STRICTLY 

FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE 

ARCHITECT.

TITLE :

KEY PLAN :

STRUCTURAL CONSULTANT :

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / CONSULTANT ENGINEERS :

ARCHITECT :

PROJECT :

CLIENT :

TETRA TECH

3475 East Foothill Blvd, Pasadena CA,  
91107-6024
info@tetratech.com
+1 626 351 4664

ENTUITIVE

200 University Ave, 7th Floor, Toronto 
ON, M5H 3C6
entuitive.com
+1 416 477 5832

SEAL :

P
ri
n
c
e
s
s
 S

tr
e
e
t

William 

K
in

g
 S

t

DAOUST LESTAGE

3575 St-Laurent Blvd #710, Montreal 
QC,  H2X 2T7
info@daoustlestage.com
+1 514 982 0877

LOT :

FILE :

SCALE :

PAGE :

NUMBER TEN ARCHITECURAL 

310 - 115 Bannatyne Ave. Winnipeg, 
MB, 
R3B 0R3
winnipeg@numberten.com

CIVIL CONSULTANT :

WSP CANADA INC.

1600 Buffalo Place, Winnipeg, 
Manitoba, R3T 6B8
info@wsp.com
+1 204 259 1659

STRUCTURAL

As indicated

GROUND FLOOR PLAN

GWA

MM

C018-2313

JH

MARKET LANDS

MIXED USE BUILDING

2024/02/02

S900

MARKET LANDS INC.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

0 ISSUED FOR TENDER 2024/02/02

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. THE STRUCTURE IS TO BE BUILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANITOBA BUILDING CODE 2011, AND ANY APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OR BY LAWS OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING 

JURISDICTION.

2. READ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

3. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK, CHECK THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AGAINST ALL OTHER DRAWINGS AND REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE CONSULTANT. DO NOT SCALE 

THE DRAWINGS.

4. THE FROST SLAB HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS.  ENSURE THEY ARE NOTE EXCEEDED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

A. LIVE LOAD = 4.80 kPa

B. SUPERIMPOSED DEAD LOADS (FINISHES) = 3.5 kPa

5. MATERIALS

A. CONCRETE: CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CSA-A23.1 AND HAVE EXPOSURE CLASS S-2 WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH f'c OF 32 MPa AT 28 DAYS.

B. REINFORCEMENT:  CONFORM TO CSA G30 SERIES, fy = 400 MPa FOR ALL REINFORCEMENT.  ALL REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE BLACK EXCEPT WHERE NOTED.
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